ADMINISTRATIVE AMENDMENT

FILE #: S1-2022-00608 PROJECT #: PR-2022-006777

Remodel/Tenant improvements for a 50,845 square foot building. No additional

square footage added; Change in use from Grocery Store to Health Club/Gym;

Associated changes for parking included; No major changes to traffic circulation.
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PARKING SPACE CALCULATIONS

Mitchell C. Smith, Architect

© MG2,Inc.All rights reserved. No part of this document
may be reproduced in any form or by any means
without permission in writing from MG2, Inc.

CHUZE FITNESS
APPROVED PARKING PROPOSED PARKING
128
PARKING | REQUIRED AREA PER GFA DO SECTION 5.5 (02
SPACES -5 (C)(2).
PROVIDED 169
ADA REQUIRED 3.3 SPACES PER 1003 SQ FT FLOOR AREA
PARKING : Q
SPACES PROVIDED 8
4 \'d 4 \'d \'d 4 \'d 4 \'d 4 \4 4 \'d ]‘-/2 \'d \'d 4 \'d
10% OF REQUIRED OFF-STREET
BICYCLE REQUIRED PARKING SPACES: 128 X 10% = 12.8
PARKING PER IDO TABLE 5-5-5: MINIMUM
SPACES BICYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS
PROVIDED 12
4
MOTOCYCLE | REQUIRED PER IDO TABLE 5-5-4: MINIMUM
PARKING MOTORCYCLE PARKING REQUIREMENTS
SPACES
PROVIDED 6
PERCENTAGE IN PARKING CHANGE [ (169-158)/ 158] x100 = 6.96% INCREASE

1. PROVIDE NEW ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP; 1:12 SLOPE MAX.

2. GRIND DOWN ASPHALT AS REQUIRED TO REMOVE ABRUPT EDGES OVER 1/4".

3. PROVIDE NEW ACCESSIBLE CURB RAMP; 1:12 SLOPE MAX. & INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME,

SEE DETAILS 6 & 9/A002A.

4. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO REMAIN.

5. EXISTING FLASH CURB CONDITION.

6. NEW ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL ROUTE.

7. PROVIDE ALL NEW 4" STRIPING IN FEDERAL BLUE AT ACCESIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL.

8. PROPERTY LINE

9. REMOVE ALL EXISTING ACCESIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE AND REPLACE WITH NEW
CODE COMPLIANT SIGNAGE. RESTRIPE EXISTING PARKING WITH NEW ACCESSIBLE

PATH OF TRAVEL.

10. PARKING LOT TO BE SLURRY COATED AND RE-PAINTED BY LANDLORD.

11. G.C. TO PROVIDE SIGNAGE AT ACCESIBLE ROUTE PER DETAIL 7/A002.A.

12. G.C. TO CONFIRM THE EXISTING SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE IN IN COMPLIANCE PER

CODE AS NOTED ON DETAIL 8/A002.A.

13. PROPOSED NEW TRASH ENCLOSURE.

14. EXSITING ACCCESIBLE CURB RAMP; INSTALL NEW TRUNCATED DOME, DETECTABLE WARNING,

SEE DETAILS 6, 9, 11 & 12/A002A.

15. EXISTING CITY TRANSIT BUS STOP.

16. EXSITING ACCCESIBLE CURB RAMP WITH TRUNCATED DOME, DETECTABLE WARNING.

19. LOCATION OF NEW BIKE RACK, SEE DETAIL 13/A002.A

20. EXISTING LOCATION OF TREES ON SITE.

17. REMOVE EXISTING ADA PARKING SYMBOLS, ACCESSIBLE PATH STRIPING AND SIGNAGE.

18. 6- NEW MOTORCYCLE SPACES PER IDO SECTION 5-5(D), TABLE 5-5-4. MOTORCYLE SPACES SHALL
BE DESIGNATED,BY ITS OWN CONSPICUOUSLY POSTED UPRIGHT SIGN PER THE,IDO.

21. EXISTING CART CORRAL TO BE REMOVED COMPLETE. PATCH ASPHALT AS REQUIRED.

22. EXISTING LANDSCAPE ISLANDS TO REMAIN.

NOTE:

1. LANDSCAPING AND SIGNAGE WILL NOT
INTERFERE WITH CLEAR SIGHT
REQUIREMENTS. THEREFORE, SIGNS,
WALLS, TREES AND SHUBBERY
BETWEEN 3 AND 8 FET TALL (AS
MEASURED FROM THE GUTTER PAN)
WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE IN CLEAR
SIGHT TRIANGLE.

2. ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK
MUST BE REPLACED WITH SIDEWALK
AND CURB & GUTTER, SEE CITY
STANDAD DRAWINGS, 2415C

ALL BROKEN OR CRACKED SIDEWALK
MUST BE REPLACED WITH NEW
SIDEWALK, CURB AND GUTTER.

THE SLOPE FOR ALL CURB RAMP
LANDING AREAS SHOULD BE 2% MAX.
SLOPE IN ALL DIRECTIONS.

COORS & CENTRAL - CHUZE ALBUQUERQUE

6600 CENTRAL AVE, SW
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87121

# Date Issue/Description
-1 3/11/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL
5 05/04/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL
7 06/06/2022 PLAN CH RESUBMITTAL
-8 06/10/2022 PLANNING COMMENTS
~12/17121  25% SUBMITTAL
~ 01/05/22 75% SUBMITTAL
_01/14/22 PERMIT SET
~ 01/31/22 100% SUBMITTAL
_ 03/11/22 PERMIT SET
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o W S AND SYMBO
ENTRANCES AND FACILITIES ] - 252 o e ey Mook . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CORRECT
::> e 29 % (i - INSTALLATION OF ALL ACCESSIBILTY FEATURES ON SHEETS G004-G005
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= w -\g%INOERfN/B%RS%B)ﬁT ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACES ONLY MOUNTING HEIGHTS, AND ALL REQUIRED CLEARANCES
5' X 5' LEVEL LANDING T 2 = 2-3/3" OUTER DIAMETER X 8-0"
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< ) © MG2,Inc.All rights.reserved. No part of this document
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SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 1/2"=1-0" AS A RANGE WITH SPECIFC MINIMUM AND MAXIMUM END POINTS.
15 ENLARGED MOTORCYCLE PARKING SPACE — 17 M
SCALE R UNALTHORIZED \ISE OF DISABLED PARKING IS [ uNAUTHORIZED VEHCLES | D 4 ).
TRUNCATED DOMES - 2.35 .90 PARKING IN DESIGNATED NOTE: % %
. w0 ADJACENT TO AND VISIBLE FROM EACH STALL NOT DISPLAYING = TO BE SINGLE STRIPED
ACCEPTABLE MODELS: i DISTINGUISHED PLACARDS o2
ARMOR-TILE ADA-S-3648W, MANUFACTURED BY ‘i OR LICENSE PLATES T
ENGINEERED PLASTICS @ © © @ N ISSUED FOR PERSONS é o
l\agDEL NO. ADA-SA3648-2 BY ADA SOLUTIONS 0 LETTERING ON 7 WTH DISABILITEES £ =S
COLOR: YELLOW (CONFORMING TO FEDERAL S SIGN MUST BE A VIOLATORS ARE SUBJECTTO » 2
COLOR NO. 33538 MINIMUM OF 1" AFINE AND OR TOWING ~ A CCESS
) @ @ @ @ IN HEIGHT TOWEFI?E\éIi}Xﬁ\ZALEEs AMTAY BE ”%IJ éARENéB;EN (TWO |
EDGES MUST BE TAPERED WHERE (Address) SIDES), TYPICAL
TRUNCATED DOME PLATES ARE EXPOSED O A AL A A , OR BY TELEPHONE
A o s s S A NOTE: N
- = APPROPRIATE INFORMATION MUST BE . (Telephone Number ”,\
8 INCLUDED ON SIGN (MINIMUM OF 1" IN HEIGHT) N 7/ . HEEL STOP. CENTER $0
x‘ﬁ © © © © 2 INEACHACCESSIBLE
& STALL - PIN EACH END
E TYPICAL
TYPICAL SECTION A TYPICAL PLAN z a
o
i |
12 TRUNCATED DOMES = SYMEOL TYPICAL |
L2 Jsone vovg |
MAXIMUM SLOPE OF l
FLARED SIDE CURBS 1:10 - %/
TRAFFIC LINE, WHITE 9-0" 5-0" 9-0"
8-0" VAN !
7 SIGNAGE AT SITE ENTRANCE (NOT USED) 3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALLS - HEAD TO HEAD (NOT USED)

SCALE: 11/2"=1-0" SCALE: 1/8"=1-0"

(5
NOTE: 8'-0"AT W

ALL ACCESSIBLE VAN STALL
CROSSWALK STRIPING STALLS TO BE - .
SINGLE STRIPED NDRIELON (_@EJ/E NI ON @EJ/b
4-0
PROVIDE "NO L - _J LL]
PARKING" IN CAPITAL )
PLANTING OR OTHER R N N R LETTERS, 12" HIGH o
NON-WALKING SURFACE AND 2" WIDE, TYP.
CAN BE USED IN PLACE o
OF FLARED SIDE RAMPS ACCESSIBLE LIDJ
PARKING SIGN (TWO
LANDING SIDES), TYPICAL, O
5 e A SEE DETAIL 4/A002.A —— D
< NN . E
_ — - = O
14 ENLARGED BIKE FLOOR PLAN = T 5.8 <
SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0" () Zwx LL
A © e =K = ﬁ N
‘ -
A AAAAAAAAY RAMP WHEEL STOP, CENTER © %
" IN EACH ACCESSIBLE ﬁ—%‘:@ —_ O
8.3% MAX TRUNCATED DOME, 2 STALCL' PIN EACH END VIR : <
1-6" SEE DETAIL #12, REFERENCE & TYPICAL 1 0, ' o
18" MIN. DETAILS 10 & 11 = % — ; N~
24" STRAIGHT SEGMENT ] 5|2 PAINT (2) COATS 4" 7 <C ) oo
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1. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY EXISTING CONDITIONS PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF
WORK & NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN CONDITIONS SHOWN ON THE
DRAWING AND THOSE WHICH ACTUALLY EXIST.
\CHUZE" SIGN SO.FT - 87 265F 2. EXISTING MATERIALS TO REMAIN UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROTECT DURING DEMOLITION AND
' e CONSTRUCTION OF ADJACENT AREAS OF WORK. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING MATERIALS AND
"FITNESS" SIGN SQ.FT =38.01 SF CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED.
N . . _ 3. ALL EXTERIOR HOLLOW METAL DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES SHALL BE PAINTED TO MATCH ADJACENT
STUDIO & STUDIO" SIGN SQ.FT =804 SF WALL UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
\/ 7‘ - 10" \/ " " -
ﬂC ss Sﬂ*f CLASSES" SIGN SQ.FT =9.79 SF 4. ANY SIGNAGE DEPICTED ON ELEVATIONS IS TO BE PERMITTED SEPARATELY.
LASSES =1 ] . _
L 8-l L KIDS CLUB" SIGN SQ.FT =1L19SF 5. ALL VERTICAL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FROM FINISH FLOOR.
/‘ /“_fi " " -
KIDS CLUB & POOL"SIGN SQFT =5825F 6. PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS IN STOREFRONT DOORS, AND ADJACENT WINDOW UNITS AS
4-8 B "CINEMA" SIGN SQ.FT =834 SF REQUIRED BY CODE.
POOL &K CYCLING® SIGN SQFT o5 7. PROVIDE TEMPERED SAFETY GLASS IN REQUIRED WINDOW UNITS BASED ON PROXIMITY TO GRADE
6-8" : =9 AND/OR WALKING SURFACES AS REQUIRED BY CODE.
CINEMA & TOTAL PROPOSED SIGNAGE SQ.FT =177.80 SF 8. PROVIDE WATER REPELLANT SEALER ON ALL NEW MASONRY AND PRECAST CONCRETE SURFACES.
, T-6 2 -
7 T (TSOETEAAL\ TPTSE:\Q%SB ngL’JI:/IOE\ﬁ'? SIGNAGE SQ.FT =186 SF 9. VERIFY KNOX BOX IS LOCATED NEAR FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION OR IN A LOCATION DIRECTED
CYCLING =& BY THE FIRE DEPARTMENT.
10. SHADED PORTION REPRESENTS EXISTING BUILDING, FINISHES AND ASSEMBLIES TO REMAIN - PAINT
5 PROPOSED SIGNAGE CALCULATIONS AS INDICATED.
SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0" Mitchell C. Smith, Architect
© MG2,Inc.All rights reserved. No part of this document
may be reproduced in any form or by any means
26'- 4" without permission in writing from MG2, Inc.
<
5.12
TAG |KEYNOTE REF: G002 RESPONSIBILITY SCHEDULE
P-13
P13 A503 |PRIVACY FILM
_ A508 |EXTERIOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURES: REF: ELECTRICAL PLANS
- A512 |EXISTING EXTERIOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN. PROVIDE NEW PAINT FINISH AS NOTED.
T A513 |NEW PREFABRICATED FABRIC AWNING.
P-13 {/6 N / |\ B T A514 |NEW EXTERIOR STOREFRONT WINDOW.
) T <& A515 |INFILL EXISTING OVERHEAD DOOR OPENINGS TO MATCH ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND
\ | 7/ / T FINISHES
e N b _LEVEL1
oYy A516 |NEW STOREFRONT GLAZING IN EXISTING OPENINGS.
P-13 A517 |EXISTING STOREFRONT ASSEMBLY. REPLACE ANY BROKEN GLAZING.
EXTERIOR SIDE ELEVATION 2 EXISTING. A518 |PREMISE IDENTIFICATION: PROVIDE PROJECT'S ADDRESS NUMBERS TO BE PLACED ON EXTERIOR FRONT
4 ELEVATION BY G.C. ADDRESS IDENTIFICATION CHARACTERS SHALL CONSTRAST WITH THEIR
SCALE: 3/32"= 10" BACKGROUND. ADDRESS NUMBERS SHALL BE ARABIC NUMBERS. EACH CHARACTER SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN 4 INCHES HIGH WITH A MINIMUM STROKE WIDTH OF 1/2 INCH.
. 30- 4"
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[
26 - 4"
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P-15 MARK | DESCRIPTION | MANUFACTURER | MODEL # COLOR
[
[
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| 5.16 — Pz ) ) )
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T SHERWIN
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i ? ! LEVEL 1
] ] 0o » P-15 |PAINT \?V'TLESX",JE SW 7068 GRIZZLE GRAY
EXISTING P-13 P-13 P-13
. EXISTING.
WD-1 |WOOD PANELING |FIBERON ﬁgg&%ﬁD'A TUDOR BROWN, 40% QUANTITY
CONCORDIA
3 EXTER|OR S| DE ELEVAT|ON 1 WD-2 |WOOD PANELING |FIBERON HORIZON IPE 60% QUANTITY
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o EQ. |, 20-4" ® L EQ. Tvp 6 05/18/2022  BULLETIN 1 REVISION
= 10 %-4 8 06/10/2022 PLANNING COMMENTS
e ~12/17/21 25% SUBMITTAL
# 13 ~01/05/22 75% SUBMITTAL
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P15 5 - ~ 01/31/22  100% SUBMITTAL
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AL P-15
— I
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o (- o o
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EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'0"
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